CH \$840.00 301291

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM695759

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 7243, Frame 0501

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH		12/17/2021	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

NTHRIVE REVENUE SYSTEMS, LLC
200 North Point Center East, Suite 400
Alpharetta
GEORGIA
30022
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
EQUATION CONSULTING, LLC
200 North Point Center East, Suite 400
Alpharetta
GEORGIA
30022
Limited Liability Company: UTAH
NTHRIVE, INC.
200 North Point Center East, Suite 400
Alpharetta
GEORGIA
30022
Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3012917	ABN MANAGER
Registration Number:	2954798	ABN MANAGER PRO
Registration Number:	3183815	CAREPRICER
Registration Number:	2939754	CDM INFORMANT
Registration Number:	3034215	CDM MANAGER
Registration Number:	3422296	CDM MASTER

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007534 FRAME: 0390

900663647

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2555846	CLAIMSHOP
Registration Number:	3160078	CROSSWALK
Registration Number:	4877097	DATARIVER
Registration Number:	5480491	FROM PATIENT-TO-PAYMENT, NTHRIVE EMPOWER
Registration Number:	2937812	INFORMANT
Registration Number:	3017282	KNOWLEDGEASSIST
Registration Number:	2939752	KNOWLEDGESOURCE
Registration Number:	2939753	KNOWLEDGESOURCE PRO
Registration Number:	5324926	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	5219792	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	5201636	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	5201638	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	5219794	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	5219795	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	5399988	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	5384155	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	5384156	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	5399990	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	5384159	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	5399992	NTHRIVE
Registration Number:	3403518	PATIENT FRIENDLY ESTIMATES
Registration Number:	2939749	REVENUEDASHBOARD
Registration Number:	2276562	HARVEST
Registration Number:	3810680	EQUATION
Registration Number:	3813791	
Serial Number:	88910234	NTHRIVE
Serial Number:	88857818	CDM MANAGEMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128192511

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Kate Andes/ White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1107993-0226-CM65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Andes

SIGNATURE:	/Kate Andes/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2021	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=nThrive - 2L Trademark Release (UBS) (Executed)#page1.tif		
source=nThrive - 2L Trademark Release (UBS) (Executed)#page2.tif		
source=nThrive - 2L Trademark Release (UBS) (Executed)#page3.tif		
source=nThrive - 2L Trademark Release (UBS) (Executed)#page4.tif		
source=nThrive - 2L Trademark Release (UBS) (Executed)#page5.tif		

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of December 17, 2021, by UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH, a Switzerland Aktiengesellschaft (AG) ("Collateral Agent") in favor of NTHRIVE REVENUE SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 200 North Point Center East, Suite 400, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, EQUATION CONSULTING, LLC, a Utah limited liability company with an address at 200 North Point Center East, Suite 400, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022, and NTHRIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation with an address at 200 North Point Center East, Suite 400, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022 (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, with reference to the Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Grantors entered into a Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 28, 2021 (the "IP Security Agreement"), with the Collateral Agent, notice of which was recorded on April 2, 2021 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7243, Frame 0501.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted the Collateral Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Collateral Agent, in and to all of each such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property Collateral consisting of Trademarks, including without limitation its Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its Security Interest in all Intellectual Property Collateral consisting of Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges any and all of its interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral consisting of Trademarks, including the Trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors the Security Interest.

This agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

UBS AG, STAMFORD BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Title:

Houssem Daly Director

By:

Dionne Robinson

Name: Title:

Associate Director

[Signature Page to nThrive 2L Trademark Release]

RECORDED: 12/17/2021